
14-15.03.69. Mt. St. Anne   Giant Slalom, men   
 
 
 
 
 
course length: 1840 m  
vertical drop: 530 m  
number of gates: 60/58 
course setter: G. Gerometta CND/R. Sulpice FRA 
weather: sunny 
started: 81 
finished: 59 
 
 
 
 
  1. Karl Schranz  AUT  1.41.40 + 1.47.87 3.29.27  (10) 
 
  2. Dumeng Giovanoli SUI  1.43.05 + 1.47.83 3.30.88 
 
  3. Jacob Tischauser  SUI  1.43.06 + 1.48.56 3.31.62 
  4. Heini Messner  AUT  1.43.72 + 1.48.08 3.31.80 
  5. Claudio DeTassis  ITA  1.42.73 + 1.49.10 3.31.83  (39! 
  6. Henry Duvillard  FRA  1.44.34 + 1.47.59 3.31.93 
  7. Alain Penz   FRA  1.43.44 + 1.48,57 3.32.01 
  8. Reinhardt Tritscher AUT  1.43.13 + 1.49.01 3.32.14 
  9. Edmund Bruggmann SUI  1.43.34 + 1.49.12 3.32.46 
10. Billy Kidd   USA  1.43.77 + 1.48.82 
and Rick Chaffee  USA  1.43.24 + 1.49.35 3.32.59 
 
12. Alfred Matt  AUT  1.43.92 + 1.49.26 3.33.18 
13. Andrzej Bachleda I POL  1.44.06 + 1.49.16 3.33.22 
 
14. Patrick Russell  FRA  1.44.28 + 1.49.80 3.34.08  
15. Jean-Pierre Augert FRA  1.44.51 + 1.49.70 3.34.21 
16. Keith Shepherd  CND  1.44.83 + 1.49.43 3.34.26 
17. David Zwilling  AUT  1.45.05 + 1.49.25 3.34.30 
18. Roger Rossat-Mignaud FRA  1.44.89 + 1.49.65 3.34.54 
19. Werner Bleiner  AUT  1.45.13 + 1.49.51 3.34.64 
20. Jan-Terje Oeverland  NOR  1.45.19 + 1.49.72 3.34.91 
21. Jean-Nöel Augert  FRA  1.46.05 + 1.49.01 3.35.06   (15) 
22. Gerhard Mussner  ITA  1.44.75 + 1.50.36 3.35.11  
23. Hank Kashiwa  USA  1.45.97 + 1.49.32 3.35.29 
24. Georges Mauduit  FRA  1.45,40 + 1.50,19 3.35.59 
25. Peter Duncan    CND  1.43.94 + 1.51.89 3.35.83 



26. Vladimir Sabich  USA  1.46.08 + 1.49.90 3.35.98 
27. Heli Schmalzl  ITA  1.45.07 + 1.50.93 3.36.00 
28. Carlo Demetz  ITA  1.45.20 + 1.50.90 3.36.10 
29. Lasse Hamre  NOR  1.45.67 + 1.50.69 3.36.38 
30. Hans-Joerg Schlagger FRG  1.46.29 + 1.50.19 3.36.48 
31. Haakon Mjoen  NOR  1.46.02 + 1.51.08 3.37.10 
32. Sepp Loidl   AUT  1.44.89 + 1.52.30 3.37.19 
33. Harald Rofner  AUT  1.45.76 + 1.51.35 3.37.21 
34. Karl Cordin  AUT  1.45.73 + 1.51.67 3.37.40 
35. Henri Brechu  FRA  1.46.60 + 1.50.83 3.37.43 
36. Joos Minsch  SUI  1.46.64 + 1.50.95 3.37.59 
37. Kurt Schnider  SUI  1.45.97 + 1.52.30 3.38.27  
38. Franz Vogler  FRG  1.45.07 + 1.53.65 3.38.72  
39. Pier-Lorenzo Clataud ITA  1.47.27 + 1.52.03 3.39.30 
40. Theo Schneller  FRG  1.46.80 + 1.53.14 3.39.94 
DQ Rudi Sailer  AUT  1.46.95 + 1.51,80 3.38.75 
41. Willy Lesch  FRG  1.47.11 + 1.51.83 3.38.94 
42. Bert Irvin   CND  1.47.05 + 1.52.32 3.39.37 
43. Wayne Henderson   CND  1.47.54 + 1.52.19 3.39.73 
44. Michel Bozon  FRA  1.48.50 + 1.51.74 3.40.24 
45. Malcolm Milne  AUS  1.48.61 + 1.51.75 3.40.36 
46. Sven Mikkaelsson  SWE  1.47.94 + 1.52.53 3.40.47 
47. Dan Irwin   CND  1.47.99 + 1.53.35 3.41.34 
48. Curry Chapman  CND  1.48.07 + 1.53.76 3.41.83 
49. Hans Bjoerge  NOR  1.47.57 + 1.54.43 3.42.00 
50. Hans-Peter Rohr  SUI  1.47.26 + 1.55.15 3.42.41 
51. Terry Palmer   USA  1.48.28 + 1.54.23 3.42.51 
52. Terje Lassen-Urdahl  NOR  1.49.96 + 1.53.46 3.43.42 
53. Bob Cochran  USA  1.49.93 + 1.54.18 3.44.15 
54. Jim Hunter   CND  1.50.46 + 1.55.33 3.45.79 
55. Graham Hess   CND  1.51.12 + 1.55.25 3.46.37 
56. Mike Culver   CND  1.50.29 + 1.56.29 3.46.58 
57. Keith McDonald  CND  1.53.45 + 1.56.12 3.49.57  
58. Doug Leigh  CND  1.52.14 + 1.59.59 3.51.73 
59. Paul Carson  CND  1.53.81 + 2.26.24 4.20.05 
 
 
DNS(1):  

Franz Digruber  AUT,  
Rod Hebron   CND, 

 
DNF(1):  

Olle Rolen   SWE,  
Robert Swan   CND, 
Lance Poulsen  USA,  
Steve Becker   CND;   



DQ(1):   
15, Hans Zingre  SUI  1.44.34;  
Herbert Huber  AUT,  
Eric Poulsen   USA,  
Bill McKay   CND,  
Jack Creed   CND,  
Aurelio Garcia  SPA,  
John Ritchie   CND,  
Gerry Rinaldi   CND,  
Mike Lafferty   USA       

 
DNF(2):  

Jean-D. Daetwyler SUI (1st run: 46 - 1.47.89) 
Andreas Sprecher SUI  (1st run: 51 - 1.48.22) 
Doug Irwin  CND  (1st run: 66 - 1.53.86) 

 
DQ(2):  

40. Rudi Sailer  AUT 3.38,75;  
Dennis McCoy  USA  (1st run:48 - 1.47.97), 
Dave Bruneau  CND  (1st run:55 - 1.49.13),  
Peter Goodmann   CND  (1st run:60 - 1.51.10). 
Neil Baker   CND  (1st run:63 - 1.52.64), 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



14.03.69     15.03.69.  
 
Giovanni Gerometta CND 1st run60   Rene Sulpice FRA  2nd run  58 
 
started: 81 
finished: 59 
 
 
  1. Karl Schranz AUT 1.41.40  (10)   1. Henry Duvillard FRA 1.47.59 
        2. Dumeng Giovanoli SUI 1.47.83 
        3. Karl Schranz AUT 1.47.89  
  2. Claudio DeTassis ITA 1.42.73  (39!   4. Heini Messner AUT 1.48.08 
  3. Dumeng Giovanoli SUI 1.43.05 
  4. Jacob Tischauser SUI 1.43.06   5. Jacob Tischauser SUI 1.48.56 
  5. Reini Tritscher  AUT 1.43.13   6. Alain Penz  FRA 1.48.57 
  6. Rick Chaffee USA 1.43.24   7. Billy Kidd  USA 1.48.82 
  7. Edi Bruggmann SUI 1.43.34   8. Reini Tritscher AUT  
  8. Alain Penz  FRA 1.43.44 and Jean-Noel Augert FRA 1.49.01 
  9. Heini Messner AUT 1.43.72 10. Claudio DeTassis ITA 1.49.10   
10. Billy Kidd  USA 1.43.77 11. Edi Bruggmann SUI 1.49.12  
11. Alfred Matt AUT 1.43.92 12. Andrzej Bachleda POL 1.49.16 
12. Peter Duncan   CND 1.43.94 13. David Zwilling AUT 1.49.25 
13. Andrzej Bachleda POL 1.44.06 14. Alfred Matt AUT 1.49.26 
14. Henry Duvillard FRA 1.44.34 15. Hank Kashiwa USA 1.49.32 
DQ Hans Zingre SUI 1.44,34 16. Rick Chaffee USA 1.49.35 
15. Jean-Pierre AugertFRA 1.44.49 17. Keith Shepherd CND 1.49.43 
16. Gerhard Mussner ITA 1.44.75 18. Werner Bleiner AUT 1.49.51 
17. Keith Shepherd CND 1.44.83 19. Rossat-Mignaud FRA 1.49.65 
18. Rossat-Mignaud FRA   20. Jean-Pierre AugertFRA 1.49.70 
and Sepp Loidl AUT 1.44.89 21. J-Terje Oeverland NOR 1.49.72 
20. David Zwilling AUT 1.45.05 22. Patrick Russell FRA 1.49.80 
21. Franz Vogler FRG   23. Vladimir Sabich USA 1.49.90 
and Heli Schmalzl ITA 1.45.07 24. Georges Mauduit FRA  
23. Werner Bleiner AUT 1.45.13 and Hans-J Schlagger FRG 1.50.19 
24. J-Terje Oeverland NOR 1.45.19 26. Gerhard Mussner ITA 1.50.36 
25. Carlo Demetz ITA 1.45.20 27. Lasse Hamre NOR 1.50.69 
Georges Mauduit FRA 1.45,40 28. Henri Brechu FRA 1.50.83 
26. Lasse Hamre NOR 1.45.67  29. Carlo Demetz ITA 1.50.90 
27. Karl Cordin AUT 1.45.73 30. Heli Schmalzl ITA 1.50.93 
28. Harald Rofner AUT 1.45.76 31. Joos Minsch SUI 1.50.95 
29. Patrick Russell FRA 1.45.85 32. Haakon Mjoen NOR 1.51.08 
30. Kurt Schnieder SUI   33. Harald Rofner AUT 1.51.35 
and Hank Kashiwa USA 1.45.97 34. Karl Cordin AUT 1.51.67 
32. Haakon Mjoen NOR 1.46.02 35. Michel Bozon FRA 1.51.74 
33. Jean-Noel Augert FRA  1.46.05 36. Malcolm Milne AUS 1.51.75 
34. Vladimir Sabich USA 1.46.08 37. Willy Lesch  FRG 1.51.83 



35. Hans-J Schlagger FRG 1.46.29 38. Peter Duncan   CND 1.51.89 
36. Henri Brechu FRA 1.46.60 39. P-L Clataud ITA 1.52.03 
37. Joos Minsch SUI 1.46.64 40. Wayne Henderson CND 1.52.19 
38. Theo Schneller FRG 1.46.80 41. Sepp Loidl  AUT  
39. Rudi Sailer AUT 1.46.95 and Kurt Schnieder SUI 1.52.30 
40. Bert Irvin  CND 1.47.05 43. Bert Irvin  CND 1.52.32 
41. Willy Lesch  FRG 1.47.11 44. Sven Mikkaelsson SWE 1.52.53 
42. Hans-Peter Rohr SUI 1.47.26  
43. P-L Clataud ITA 1.47.27 45. Theo Schneller FRG 1.53.14 
44. Wayne Henderson CND 1.47.54 46. Dan Irwin  CND 1.53.35 
45. Hans Bjoerge NOR 1.47.57 47. T. Lassen-Urdahl  NOR  1.53.46 
46. Jean-D Daetwyler SUI 1.47.89 48. Franz Vogler FRG 1.53.65 
47. Sven Mikkaelsson SWE 1.47.94 49. Curry Chapman CND 1.53.76 
48. Dennis McCoy USA 1.47.97  
49. Dan Irwin  CND 1.47.99 50. Bob Cochran USA 1.54.18 
50. Curry Chapman CND 1.48.07 51. Terry Palmer  USA 1.54.23 
51. Andreas Sprecher SUI  1.48.22 52. Hans Bjoerge NOR 1.54.43 
52. Terry Palmer  USA 1.48.28  
53. Michel Bozon FRA 1.48.50 53. Hans-Peter Rohr SUI 1.55.15 
54. Malcolm Milne AUS 1.48.61 54. Graham Hess  CND 1.55.25 
      55. Jim Hunter  CND 1.55.33  
55. Dave Bruneau     CND 1.49.13  
56. Bob Cochran USA 1.49.93 56. Keith McDonald CND 1.56.12 
57. T. Lassen-Urdahl  NOR  1.49.96 57. Mike Culver  CND 1.56.29 
58. Mike Culver  CND 1.50.29  
59. Jim Hunter  CND 1.50.46 
      58. Doug Leigh CND 1.59.59 
60. Peter Goodmann  CND 1.51.10 
61. Graham Hess  CND 1.51.12 
 
62. Doug Leigh CND 1.52.14 59. Paul Carson CND 2.26.24  
63. Neil Baker  CND 1.52.64 
 
64. Keith McDonald CND 1.53.45 
65. Paul Carson CND 1.53.81 
66. Doug Irwin CND 1.53.86 
 
 


